
Penn State Combined Team Statistics (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.

Sep 01, 2012 OHIO  L 14-24 97186

Sep 08, 2012 at Virginia  L 16-17 56087

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Day, Derek  2 26 85 2 83 3.2 0 14 41.5

Belton, Bill  1 13 54 1 53 4.1 0 8 53.0

Dukes, Curtis  2 10 31 1 30 3.0 0 7 15.0

Carson, Glenn  2 1 19 0 19 19.0 0 19 9.5

Bench, Steven  1 3 20 2 18 6.0 0 15 18.0

Zordich, M.  2 3 8 0 8 2.7 0 3 4.0

McGloin, Matt  2 4 13 10 3 0.8 0 7 1.5

Zwinak, Zach  2 3 3 1 2 0.7 0 2 1.0

TEAM  2 1 0 3 -3 -3.0 0 0 -1.5

Total  2 64 233 20 213 3.3 0 19 106.5

Opponents  2 72 243 36 207 2.9 1 25 103.5

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

McGloin, Matt  2 115.17 46-83-1 55.4 457 4 30 228.5

Bench, Steven  1 42.97 2-7-0 28.6 12 0 7 12.0

TEAM  2 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total  2 108.35 48-91-1 52.7 469 4 30 234.5

Opponents  2 148.71 54-77-1 70.1 587 4 44 293.5

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Robinson, Allen  2 19 186 9.8 1 30 93.0

Carter, Kyle  2 10 107 10.7 1 22 53.5

Kersey, Shawney  2 6 44 7.3 0 13 22.0

Kenney, Alex  2 3 50 16.7 0 24 25.0

TEAM  2 3 35 11.7 1 14 17.5

Belton, Bill  1 3 16 5.3 1 9 16.0

Day, Derek  2 2 20 10.0 0 17 10.0

Lehman, Matt  2 1 7 7.0 0 7 3.5

Zwinak, Zach  2 1 4 4.0 0 4 2.0

Total  2 48 469 9.8 4 30 234.5

Opponents  2 54 587 10.9 4 44 293.5

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Ficken, Sam 1-5 20.0 0-0 0-1 1-2 0-2 0-0 32 0

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Robinson, Allen 1 - - - - - - - 6

Ficken, Sam - 1-5 3-4 - - - - - 6

Belton, Bill 1 - - - - - - - 6

TEAM 1 - - - - - - - 6

Carter, Kyle 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 4 1-5 3-4 - - - - - 30

Opponents 5 2-4 5-5 - - - - - 41

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Penn State 14 7 0 9 0 30

Opponents 0 6 21 14 0 41

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral

All games 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-0

Conference 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Non-Conference 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-0

Team Statistics PSU OPP

FIRST DOWNS 40 39

  R u s h i n g 11 11

  P a s s i n g 27 26

  P e n a l t y 2 2

RUSHING YARDAGE 213 207

  Rushing Attempts 64 72

  Average Per Rush 3.3 2.9

  Average Per Game 106.5 103.5

  TDs Rushing 0 1

PASSING YARDAGE 469 587

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 48-91-1 54-77-1

  Average Per Pass 5.2 7.6

  Average Per Catch 9.8 10.9

  Average Per Game 234.5 293.5

  TDs Passing 4 4

TOTAL OFFENSE 682 794

  Average Per Play 4.4 5.3

  Average Per Game 341.0 397.0

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 5-92 6-102

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 5-10 1-0

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 1-9 1-1

FUMBLES-LOST 2-2 3-3

PENALTIES-Yards 6-49 15-105

PUNTS-AVG 8-38.0 7-42.4

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 8 : 2 6  3 0 : 4 2

3RD-DOWN Conversions 18/39 22/36

4TH-DOWN Conversions 5/7 1/1

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Hill, Jordan 1 9 9.0 0 9

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Butterworth, A. 8 304 38.0 52 1 3 4 1 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Hodges, Gerald 2 -1 -0.5 0 0

Della Valle, J. 1 4 4.0 0 4

Wartman, Nyeem 1 7 7.0 0 0

Lewis, Evan 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 5 10 2.0 0 4

Opponents 1 0 0.0 0 0

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Belton, Bill 2 45 22.5 0 24

Amos, Adrian 2 35 17.5 0 27

Hodges, Gerald 1 12 12.0 0 12

Total 5 92 18.4 0 27

Opponents 6 102 17.0 0 21

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Robinson, Allen 2 0 186 0 0 0 186 93.0

Belton, Bill 1 53 16 0 45 0 114 114.0

Carter, Kyle 2 0 107 0 0 0 107 53.5

Day, Derek 2 83 20 0 0 0 103 51.5

Kenney, Alex 2 0 50 0 0 0 50 25.0

Total 2 213 469 10 92 9 793 396.5

Opponents 2 207 587 0 102 1 897 448.5

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

McGloin, Matt 2 87 3 457 460 230.0

Day, Derek 2 26 83 0 83 41.5

Belton, Bill 1 13 53 0 53 53.0

Dukes, Curtis 2 10 30 0 30 15.0

Bench, Steven 1 10 18 12 30 30.0

Total 2 155 213 469 682 341.0

Opponents 2 149 207 587 794 397.0

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

42 Mauti, Michael 2 10 11 21 . . . 1 . 1-0 1 . .

6 Hodges, Gerald 2 5 14 19 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

4 Amos, Adrian 2 11 5 16 1.0-6 . . . . . . . .

40 Carson, Glenn 2 7 6 13 0.5-2 . . . . . . . .

10 Willis, Malcolm 2 7 4 11 . . . 2 . . . . .

Total 2 75 86 161 8-32 4-15 1-9 5 . 3-20 2 1 .

Opponents 2 72 80 152 6-17 2-12 1-1 14 . 2-0 1 . .



Penn State Game Results (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Sep 01, 2012 OHIO  L 14-24 0-1 0-0 3:23 97186

Sep 08, 2012 at Virginia  L 16-17 0-2 0-0 3:25 56087



Penn State Overall Team Statistics (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

Team Statistics PSU OPP

SCORING 30 41

  Points Per Game 15.0 20.5

FIRST DOWNS 40 39

  R u s h i n g 11 11

  P a s s i n g 27 26

  P e n a l t y 2 2

RUSHING YARDAGE 213 207

  Yards gained rushing 233 243

  Yards lost rushing 20 36

  Rushing Attempts 64 72

  Average Per Rush 3.3 2.9

  Average Per Game 106.5 103.5

  TDs Rushing 0 1

PASSING YARDAGE 469 587

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 48-91-1 54-77-1

  Average Per Pass 5.2 7.6

  Average Per Catch 9.8 10.9

  Average Per Game 234.5 293.5

  TDs Passing 4 4

TOTAL OFFENSE 682 794

  Total Plays 155 149

  Average Per Play 4.4 5.3

  Average Per Game 341.0 397.0

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 5-92 6-102

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 5-10 1-0

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 1-9 1-1

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 18.4 17.0

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 2.0 0.0

INT RETURN AVERAGE 9.0 1.0

FUMBLES-LOST 2-2 3-3

PENALTIES-Yards 6-49 15-105

  Average Per Game 24.5 52.5

PUNTS-Yards 8-304 7-297

  Average Per Punt 38.0 42.4

  Net punt average 35.5 35.3

KICKOFFS-Yards 7-424 9-602

  Average Per Kick 60.6 66.9

  Net kick average 57.0 45.6

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 8 : 2 6  3 0 : 4 2

3RD-DOWN Conversions 18/39 22/36

  3rd-Down Pct 46% 61%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 5/7 1/1

  4th-Down Pct 71% 100%

SACKS BY-Yards 4-15 2-12

MISC YARDS 0 0

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 4 5

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 1-5 2-4

ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0

RED-ZONE SCORES (4-7) 57% (5-5) 100%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (3-7) 43% (4-5) 80%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (3-4) 75% (5-5) 100%

ATTENDANCE 97186 56087

  Games/Avg Per Game 1/97186 1/56087

  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Penn State 14 7 0 9 0 30

Opponents 0 6 21 14 0 41



Penn State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Day, Derek  2 26 85 2 83 3.2 0 14 41.5

Belton, Bill  1 13 54 1 53 4.1 0 8 53.0

Dukes, Curtis  2 10 31 1 30 3.0 0 7 15.0

Carson, Glenn  2 1 19 0 19 19.0 0 19 9.5

Bench, Steven  1 3 20 2 18 6.0 0 15 18.0

Zordich, M.  2 3 8 0 8 2.7 0 3 4.0

McGloin, Matt  2 4 13 10 3 0.8 0 7 1.5

Zwinak, Zach  2 3 3 1 2 0.7 0 2 1.0

TEAM  2 1 0 3 -3 -3.0 0 0 -1.5

Total  2 64 233 20 213 3.3 0 19 106.5

Opponents  2 72 243 36 207 2.9 1 25 103.5

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

McGloin, Matt  2 115.17 46-83-1 55.4 457 4 30 228.5

Bench, Steven  1 42.97 2-7-0 28.6 12 0 7 12.0

TEAM  2 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total  2 108.35 48-91-1 52.7 469 4 30 234.5

Opponents  2 148.71 54-77-1 70.1 587 4 44 293.5

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Robinson, Allen  2 19 186 9.8 1 30 93.0

Carter, Kyle  2 10 107 10.7 1 22 53.5

Kersey, Shawney  2 6 44 7.3 0 13 22.0

Kenney, Alex  2 3 50 16.7 0 24 25.0

TEAM  2 3 35 11.7 1 14 17.5

Belton, Bill  1 3 16 5.3 1 9 16.0

Day, Derek  2 2 20 10.0 0 17 10.0

Lehman, Matt  2 1 7 7.0 0 7 3.5

Zwinak, Zach  2 1 4 4.0 0 4 2.0

Total  2 48 469 9.8 4 30 234.5

Opponents  2 54 587 10.9 4 44 293.5

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Hodges, Gerald 2 -1 -0.5 0 0

Lewis, Evan 1 0 0.0 0 0

Wartman, Nyeem 1 7 7.0 0 0

Della Valle, J. 1 4 4.0 0 4

Total 5 10 2.0 0 4

Opponents 1 0 0.0 0 0

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Hill, Jordan 1 9 9.0 0 9

Total 1 9 9.0 0 9

Opponents 1 1 1.0 0 1

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Amos, Adrian 2 35 17.5 0 27

Belton, Bill 2 45 22.5 0 24

Hodges, Gerald 1 12 12.0 0 12

Total 5 92 18.4 0 27

Opponents 6 102 17.0 0 21

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Obeng-Agyapong 1 20 20.0 0 20

Total 1 20 20.0 0 20

Opponents 0 0 0.0 0 0



Penn State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Robinson, Allen 1 - - - - - - - 6

Carter, Kyle 1 - - - - - - - 6

Ficken, Sam - 1-5 3-4 - - - - - 6

Belton, Bill 1 - - - - - - - 6

TEAM 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 4 1-5 3-4 - - - - - 30

Opponents 5 2-4 5-5 - - - - - 41

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

McGloin, Matt 2 87 3 457 460 230.0

Day, Derek 2 26 83 0 83 41.5

Belton, Bill 1 13 53 0 53 53.0

Dukes, Curtis 2 10 30 0 30 15.0

Bench, Steven 1 10 18 12 30 30.0

Carson, Glenn 2 1 19 0 19 9.5

Zordich, M. 2 3 8 0 8 4.0

Zwinak, Zach 2 3 2 0 2 1.0

TEAM 2 2 -3 0 -3 -1.5

Total 2 155 213 469 682 341.0

Opponents 2 149 207 587 794 397.0

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Ficken, Sam 1-5 20.0 0-0 0-1 1-2 0-2 0-0 32 0

FG Sequence Penn State Opponents

Ohio - (22),44,39

Virginia 40,38,20,(32),42 (46)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Butterworth, A. 8 304 38.0 52 1 3 4 1 0

Total 8 304 38.0 52 1 3 4 1 0

Opponents 7 297 42.4 56 2 0 3 2 1

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Ficken, Sam 7 424 60.6 1 0

Total 7 424 60.6 1 0 17.0 42.4 22

Opponents 9 602 66.9 4 0 18.4 45.6 19



Penn State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Robinson, Allen 2 0 186 0 0 0 186 93.0

Belton, Bill 1 53 16 0 45 0 114 114.0

Carter, Kyle 2 0 107 0 0 0 107 53.5

Day, Derek 2 83 20 0 0 0 103 51.5

Kenney, Alex 2 0 50 0 0 0 50 25.0

Kersey, Shawne 2 0 44 0 0 0 44 22.0

Amos, Adrian 2 0 0 0 35 0 35 17.5

TEAM 2 -3 35 0 0 0 32 16.0

Dukes, Curtis 2 30 0 0 0 0 30 15.0

Carson, Glenn 2 19 0 0 0 0 19 9.5

Bench, Steven 1 18 0 0 0 0 18 18.0

Hodges, Gerald 2 0 0 -1 12 0 11 5.5

Hill, Jordan 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 4.5

Zordich, M. 2 8 0 0 0 0 8 4.0

Wartman, Nyee 2 0 0 7 0 0 7 3.5

Lehman, Matt 2 0 7 0 0 0 7 3.5

Zwinak, Zach 2 2 4 0 0 0 6 3.0

Della Valle, J. 2 0 0 4 0 0 4 2.0

McGloin, Matt 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 1.5

Total 2 213 469 10 92 9 793 396.5

Opponents 2 207 587 0 102 1 897 448.5



Penn State Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

42 Mauti, Michael 2 10 11 21 . . . 1 . 1-0 1 . .

6 Hodges, Gerald 2 5 14 19 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

4 Amos, Adrian 2 11 5 16 1.0-6 . . . . . . . .

40 Carson, Glenn 2 7 6 13 0.5-2 . . . . . . . .

10 Willis, Malcolm 2 7 4 11 . . . 2 . . . . .

27 Fagnano, Jacob 2 5 5 10 . . . . . . . . .

12 Morris, Stephon 2 5 4 9 1.0-2 . . . . . . . .

90 Stanley, Sean 2 2 6 8 1.0-5 . . . . . . . .

43 Hull, Mike 2 6 2 8 1.0-9 1.0-9 . . . . . . .

47 Hill, Jordan 2 2 5 7 . . 1-9 . . . . . .

91 Jones, DaQuan 2 2 4 6 . . . . . . . . .

TM TEAM 2 1 4 5 . . . . . . . . .

86 Olaniyan, C.J. 2 1 3 4 . . . 1 . . . . .

7 Obeng-Agyapong 2 1 3 4 . . . . . 1-20 . . .

38 Kline, Ben 2 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

18 Barnes, Deion 2 3 . 3 3.0-6 3.0-6 . . . . 1 . .

98 Zettel, Anthony 2 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .

59 Massaro, Pete 2 . 2 2 0.5-2 . . . . . . . .

39 Della Valle, J. 2 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .

84 Lehman, Matt 2 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

3 Davis, Da'Quan 2 1 . 1 . . . 1 . . . . .

93 Terry, James 2 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

33 Yancich, M. 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

44 Fuhrman, M. 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

26 Dukes, Curtis 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

5 Wartman, Nyeem 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . 1 .

Total 2 75 86 161 8-32 4-15 1-9 5 . 3-20 2 1 .

Opponents 2 72 80 152 6-17 2-12 1-1 14 . 2-0 1 . .



Penn State Team Game-by-Game (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

Sep 01 OHIO 22 92 0 14 27 260 2 22 27-48-1 260 2 22 4 65 0 24 3 6 0 0 352

Sep 08 at Virginia 42 121 0 19 21 209 2 30 21-43-0 209 2 30 1 27 0 27 2 4 0 4 330

Penn State 64 213 0 19 48 469 4 30 48-91-1 469 4 30 5 92 0 27 5 10 0 4 682

Opponents 72 207 1 25 54 587 4 44 54-77-1 587 4 44 6 102 0 21 1 0 0 0 794

 Games played: 2

 Avg per rush: 3.3

 Avg per catch: 9.8

 Pass efficiency: 108.35

 Kick ret avg: 18.4

 Punt ret avg: 2.0

 All purpose avg/game: 396.5

 Total offense avg/gm: 341.0

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense Blkd PAT Attempts

Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf pts

Sep 01 OHIO 42 60 102 1.0-1 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 2-2 0 0 0 14

Sep 08 at Virginia 33 26 59 7.0-31 3.0-14 2 3-20 1-9 0 1 0 1-2 0 0 0 16

Penn State 75 86 161 8.0-32 4.0-15 2 3-20 1-9 0 5 1 3-4 0 0 0 30

Opponents 72 80 152 6.0-17 2.0-12 1 2-0 1-1 0 14 0 5-5 0 0 0 41

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Sep 01 OHIO 5 179 35.8 39 0 0 3 0 3 0-0 0 0 3 180 60.0 0 0

Sep 08 at Virginia 3 125 41.7 52 0 1 0 1 1 1-5 32 0 4 244 61.0 1 0

Penn State 8 304 38.0 52 0 1 3 1 4 1-5 32 0 7 424 60.6 1 0

Opponents 7 297 42.4 56 1 2 0 2 3 2-4 46 0 9 602 66.9 4 0



Penn State Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

Sep 01 OHIO 47 175 1 25 31 324 2 43 31-41-0 324 2 43 3 44 0 16 0 0 0 0 499

Sep 08 at Virginia 25 32 0 7 23 263 2 44 23-36-1 263 2 44 3 58 0 21 1 0 0 0 295

Opponents 72 207 1 25 54 587 4 44 54-77-1 587 4 44 6 102 0 21 1 0 0 0 794

Penn State 64 213 0 19 48 469 4 30 48-91-1 469 4 30 5 92 0 27 5 10 0 4 682

 Games played: 2

 Avg per rush: 2.9

 Avg per catch: 10.9

 Pass efficiency: 148.71

 Kick ret avg: 17.0

 Punt ret avg: 0.0

 All purpose avg/game: 448.5

 Total offense avg/gm: 397.0

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense Blkd PAT Attempts

Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf pts

Sep 01 OHIO 41 18 59 1.0-1 0.0-0 1 2-0 1-1 0 5 0 3-3 0 0 0 24

Sep 08 at Virginia 31 62 93 5.0-16 2.0-12 0 0-0 0-0 0 9 0 2-2 0 0 0 17

Opponents 72 80 152 6.0-17 2.0-12 1 2-0 1-1 0 14 0 5-5 0 0 0 41

Penn State 75 86 161 8.0-32 4.0-15 2 3-20 1-9 0 5 1 3-4 0 0 0 30

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Sep 01 OHIO 3 127 42.3 53 1 1 0 1 2 1-3 22 0 5 342 68.4 1 0

Sep 08 at Virginia 4 170 42.5 56 0 1 0 1 1 1-1 46 0 4 260 65.0 3 0

Opponents 7 297 42.4 56 1 2 0 2 3 2-4 46 0 9 602 66.9 4 0

Penn State 8 304 38.0 52 0 1 3 1 4 1-5 32 0 7 424 60.6 1 0



Penn State Game Superlatives (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 18 Day, Derek at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Yards Rushing 53 Belton, Bill vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Long Rush 19 Carson, Glenn at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Pass attempts 48 McGloin, Matt vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Pass completions 27 McGloin, Matt vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Yards Passing 260 McGloin, Matt vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

TD Passes 2 McGloin, Matt vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

2 McGloin, Matt at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Long Pass 30 McGloin, Matt at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Receptions 10 Robinson, Allen at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Yards Receiving 97 Robinson, Allen vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

TD Receptions 1 TEAM vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

1 Belton, Bill vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

1 Robinson, Allen at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

1 Carter, Kyle at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Long Reception 30 Robinson, Allen at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Field Goals 1 Ficken, Sam at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Long Field Goal 32 Ficken, Sam at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Punts 5 Butterworth, A. vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Punting Avg 41.7 Butterworth, A. at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Long Punt 52 Butterworth, A. at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Punts inside 20 3 Butterworth, A. vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Long Punt Return 4 Della Valle, J. at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Long Kickoff Return 27 Amos, Adrian at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Tackles 12 Mauti, Michael vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Sacks 2.0 Barnes, Deion at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Tackles For Loss 2.0 Barnes, Deion at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Interceptions 1 Hill, Jordan at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)



Penn State Game Superlatives (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 42 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Yards Rushing 121 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Yards Per Rush 4.2 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Pass attempts 48 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Pass completions 27 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Yards Passing 260 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Yards Per Pass 5.4 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

TD Passes 2 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

2 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Total Plays 85 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Total Offense 352 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Yards Per Play 5.0 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Points 16 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Sacks By 3 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

First Downs 21 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Penalties 3 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

3 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Penalty Yards 25 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Turnovers 3 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Interceptions By 1 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Punts 5 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Punting Avg 41.7 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Long Punt 52 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Punts inside 20 3 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Long Punt Return 4 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)



Penn State Game Superlatives (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 31 BLANKENSHIP, Be, vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Yards Rushing 109 BLANKENSHIP, Be, vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

TD Rushes 1 TETTLETON, T, vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Long Rush 25 TETTLETON, T, vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Pass attempts 41 TETTLETON, T, vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Pass completions 31 TETTLETON, T, vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Yards Passing 324 TETTLETON, T, vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

TD Passes 2 TETTLETON, T, vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

2 Rocco,M, at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Long Pass 44 Rocco,M, at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Receptions 7 BLANKENSHIP, Be, vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Yards Receiving 99 McGee,J, at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

TD Receptions 1 FOSTER, Donte, vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

1 SMITH, Landon, vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

1 Mathis,J, at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

1 McGee,J, at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Long Reception 44 McGee,J, at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Field Goals 1 WELLER, Matt, vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

1 Jarrett,D, at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Long Field Goal 46 Jarrett,D, at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Punts 4 Vozenilek,A, at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Punting Avg 42.5 Vozenilek,A, at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Long Punt 56 Vozenilek,A, at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Punts inside 20 2 VENHAM, Grant, vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Long Kickoff Return 21 Shepherd,K, at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Tackles 15 Greer,S, at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Sacks 2.0 Greer,S, at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Tackles For Loss 2.5 Greer,S, at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Interceptions 1 WOSELEY, Jelani, vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)



Penn State Game Superlatives (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 47 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Yards Rushing 175 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Yards Per Rush 3.7 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

TD Rushes 1 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Pass attempts 41 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Pass completions 31 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Yards Passing 324 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Yards Per Pass 7.9 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

TD Passes 2 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

2 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Total Plays 88 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Total Offense 499 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Yards Per Play 5.7 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Points 24 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Sacks By 2 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

First Downs 25 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Penalties 10 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Penalty Yards 70 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Turnovers 4 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Interceptions By 1 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)

Punts 4 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Punting Avg 42.5 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Long Punt 56 at Virginia (Sep 08, 2012)

Punts inside 20 2 vs Ohio (Sep 01, 2012)



Penn State Red-Zone Results (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

Penn State Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 01, 2012 OHIO L 14-24 2 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 08, 2012 at Virginia L 16-17 5 2 10 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 4 24 3 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

4 of 7 (57.1%)

Opponents Inside Penn State Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 01, 2012 OHIO L 14-24 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 08, 2012 at Virginia L 16-17 2 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 5 31 4 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 of 5 (100.0%)



Penn State By-Quarter Statistics (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

3rd-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Sep 01, 2012 OHIO L 14-24 8-16 50.0 2-4 50.0 2-4 50.0 3-5 60.0 1-3 33.3

Sep 08, 2012 at Virginia L 16-17 10-23 43.5 2-6 33.3 4-8 50.0 2-4 50.0 2-5 40.0

Penn State 18-39 46.2 4-10 40.0 6-12 50.0 5-9 55.6 3-8 37.5 0-0 0.0

Opponents 22-36 61.1 2-5 40.0 2-10 20.0 8-9 88.9 10-12 83.3 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Sep 01, 2012 OHIO L 14-24 2-3 66.7 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 1-1 100.0

Sep 08, 2012 at Virginia L 16-17 3-4 75.0 2-2 100.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Penn State 5-7 71.4 3-3 100.0 1-2 50.0 0-1 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0

Opponents 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Sep 01, 2012 OHIO L 14-24 25:05 10:19 4:39 6:26 3:41

Sep 08, 2012 at Virginia L 16-17 31:47 10:23 9:40 5:44 6:00

Penn State Total 56:52 20:42 14:19 12:10 9:41 0:00

Avg. 28:26 10:21 7:09 6:05 4:50 0:00

Opponents Total 61:23 9:18 15:41 17:50 18:34 0:00

Avg. 30:41 4:39 7:50 8:55 9:17 0:00



Penn State Games Played (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

## PLAYER GP-GS OHIO VA

4 Amos, Adrian 2/2 START START

18 Barnes, Deion 2/1 START  X X X

8B Baublitz, Kyle 1/-  X X X  . . .

1 Belton, Bill 1/1 START  . . .

1B Bench, Steven 1/-  . . .  X X X

45 Butterworth, A. 2/-  X X X  X X X

40 Carson, Glenn 2/2 START START

87 Carter, Kyle 2/-  X X X  X X X

3 Davis, Da'Quan 2/-  X X X  X X X

24 Day, Derek 2/1  X X X START

39 Della Valle, J. 2/-  X X X  X X X

65 Dieffenbach, M. 2/2 START START

26 Dukes, Curtis 2/-  X X X  X X X

57 Etter, Emery 2/-  X X X  X X X

27 Fagnano, Jacob 2/-  X X X  X X X

78 Farrell, Mike 2/2 START START

97 Ficken, Sam 2/-  X X X  X X X

44 Fuhrman, M. 1/-  X X X  . . .

89 Gilliam, Garry 2/2 START START

58 Gress, Adam 2/-  X X X  X X X

47 Hill, Jordan 2/2 START START

6 Hodges, Gerald 2/2 START START

43 Hull, Mike 2/-  X X X  X X X

82 Irvin, Brian 2/-  X X X  X X X

1J James, Jesse 1/-  . . .  X X X

91 Jones, DaQuan 2/2 START START

23 Keiser, Ryan 2/-  X X X  X X X

15 Kenney, Alex 2/-  X X X  X X X

81 Kersey, Shawney 2/2 START START

38 Kline, Ben 2/-  X X X  X X X

17 Kuntz, C. 1/-  X X X  . . .

84 Lehman, Matt 2/-  X X X  X X X

37 Lewis, Evan 1/-  . . .  X X X

14 Lucas, Jordan 2/-  X X X  X X X

66 Mangiro, Angelo 2/-  X X X  X X X

59 Massaro, Pete 2/1  X X X START

42 Mauti, Michael 2/2 START START

11 McGloin, Matt 2/2 START START

12 Morris, Stephon 2/2 START START

85 Moseby-Felder,B 2/-  X X X  X X X

7 Obeng-Agyapong 2/1  X X X START

86 Olaniyan, C.J. 2/-  X X X  X X X

8 Robinson, Allen 2/2 START START

75 Shrive, Eric 2/-  X X X  X X X

76 Smith, Donovan 2/2 START START

54 Stankiewitch, M 2/2 START START

90 Stanley, Sean 2/2 START START



Penn State Games Played (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

## PLAYER GP-GS OHIO VA

93 Terry, James 2/-  X X X  X X X

36 Thompson, Deron 1/-  . . .  X X X

64 Urschel, John 2/2 START START

5 Wartman, Nyeem 2/-  X X X  X X X

21 Williams, T. 2/-  X X X  X X X

10 Willis, Malcolm 2/2 START START

33 Yancich, M. 2/-  X X X  X X X

80 Zanellato, Matt 1/-  . . .  X X X

35 Zerbe, Pat 2/-  X X X  X X X

98 Zettel, Anthony 2/-  X X X  X X X

9 Zordich, M. 2/2 START START

28 Zwinak, Zach 2/-  X X X  X X X



Penn State Total Tackles Game-by-Game (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

Total Tackles UA-A Total OHIO VA

Mauti, Michael 10-11 21   5 - 7   5 - 4

Hodges, Gerald 5-14 19   2 - 9   3 - 5

Amos, Adrian 11-5 16   6 - 4   5 - 1

Carson, Glenn 7-6 13   5 - 3   2 - 3

Willis, Malcolm 7-4 11   4 - 2   3 - 2

Fagnano, Jacob 5-5 10   4 - 5   1 - 0

Morris, Stephon 5-4 9   2 - 3   3 - 1

Hull, Mike 6-2 8   4 - 2   2 - 0

Stanley, Sean 2-6 8   1 - 4   1 - 2

Hill, Jordan 2-5 7   1 - 3   1 - 2

Jones, DaQuan 2-4 6   1 - 3   1 - 1

TEAM 1-4 5   1 - 4    -

Obeng-Agyapong 1-3 4    -   1 - 3

Olaniyan, C.J. 1-3 4   1 - 2   0 - 1

Kline, Ben 2-1 3   1 - 1   1 - 0

Barnes, Deion 3-0 3   1 - 0   2 - 0

Zettel, Anthony 1-2 3   1 - 2    -

Della Valle, J. 0-2 2   0 - 2    -

Massaro, Pete 0-2 2   0 - 1   0 - 1

Lehman, Matt 0-1 1   0 - 1    -

Wartman, Nyeem 1-0 1   1 - 0    -

Fuhrman, M. 0-1 1   0 - 1   D N P

Dukes, Curtis 1-0 1   1 - 0    -

Yancich, M. 1-0 1    -   1 - 0

Terry, James 0-1 1   0 - 1    -

Davis, Da'Quan 1-0 1    -   1 - 0



Penn State Passing Game-by-Game (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

#11 McGloin, Matt Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

Ohio 27 48 1 56.2 260 2 22 0-0 111.33

Virginia 19 35 0 54.3 197 2 30 1-10 120.42

TOTALS 46 83 1 55.4 457 4 30 1-10 115.17

#1B Bench, Steven Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

Virginia 2 7 0 28.6 12 0 7 1-2 42.97

TOTALS 2 7 0 28.6 12 0 7 1-2 42.97

#TM TEAM Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

Virginia 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00

TOTALS 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00



Penn State Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

RUSHING No-Yds/TD OHIO VA

Day, Derek 26-83/0 8-36/0 18-47/0

Belton, Bill 13-53/0 13-53/0 DNP

Dukes, Curtis 10-30/0 - 10-30/0

Carson, Glenn 1-19/0 - 1-19/0

Bench, Steven 3-18/0 DNP 3-18/0

Zordich, M. 3-8/0 1-3/0 2-5/0

McGloin, Matt 4-3/0 - 4-3/0

Zwinak, Zach 3-2/0 - 3-2/0

TEAM 1--3/0 - 1--3/0

RECEIVING No-Yds/TD OHIO VA

Robinson, Allen 19-186/1 9-97/0 10-89/1

Carter, Kyle 10-107/1 6-74/0 4-33/1

Kenney, Alex 3-50/0 - 3-50/0

Kersey, Shawney 6-44/0 5-35/0 1-9/0

TEAM 3-35/1 3-35/1 -

Day, Derek 2-20/0 1-3/0 1-17/0

Belton, Bill 3-16/1 3-16/1 DNP

Lehman, Matt 1-7/0 - 1-7/0

Zwinak, Zach 1-4/0 - 1-4/0



Penn State Return Stats Game-by-Game (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

PUNT RETURNS No-Yds OHIO VA

Wartman, Nyeem 1-7 1-7 -

Della Valle, J. 1-4 - 1-4

Lewis, Evan 1-0 DNP 1-0

Hodges, Gerald 2--1 2--1 -

KICK RETURNS No-Yds OHIO VA

Belton, Bill 2-45 2-45 DNP

Amos, Adrian 2-35 1-8 1-27

Hodges, Gerald 1-12 1-12 -

INT. RETURNS No-Yds OHIO VA

Hill, Jordan 1-9 - 1-9

FUMBLE RETURNS No-Yds OHIO VA

Obeng-Agyapong 1-20 - 1-20



Penn State Sacks Game-by-Game (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

SACKS UA-A Total OHIO VA

Barnes, Deion 3-0 3.0 1.0-1 2.0-5

Hull, Mike 1-0 1.0    - 1.0-9



Penn State Tackle For Loss Game-by-Game (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

TACKLES FOR LOSS UA-A Total OHIO VA

Barnes, Deion 3-0  3 . 0 1.0-1 2.0-5

Amos, Adrian 1-0  1 . 0    - 1.0-6

Stanley, Sean 1-0  1 . 0    - 1.0-5

Hull, Mike 1-0  1 . 0    - 1.0-9

Morris, Stephon 1-0  1 . 0    - 1.0-2

Massaro, Pete 0-1  0 . 5    - 0.5-2

Carson, Glenn 0-1  0 . 5    - 0.5-2



Penn State Fumbles Game-by-Game (as of Sep 08, 2012)

All games

FUMBLES No-Lost OHIO VA

Hodges, Gerald 1-1 1-1 -

Belton, Bill 1-1 1-1 DNP

FUMBLES FORCED Number OHIO VA

Barnes, Deion 1 - 1

Mauti, Michael 1 - 1

FUMBLES RECOVERED Number OHIO VA

Obeng-Agyapong 1 - 1

Mauti, Michael 1 - 1

Hodges, Gerald 1 - 1


